
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
TABLE FAN FLEX 
8520950

BO-CAMP.COM NL-5126 PT 4

Product specification

Product model: Bo-Camp Table fan with clamp Flex
Product materials: ABS/PP PC
Product weight: 305g
Battery voltage: 3.7V/1200mAh
Battery capacity: 1200mAh
Input current voltage: DC5V/600mA
Rate power:  5W
Working current: 3.7V/1A
Product size: 97 x 128 x 360mm
Executive standard: GB4706.27- 2008

Functional operation

1. speed for clip fan:1st single press the wind button to start the low speed 
2. single press the wind button to start the medium speed 
3. single press the wind button to start the high speed
4. press to turn off the fan
(The battery voltage is lower than 2.9V and the host automatically shuts down)

Indicator light function

- Charging status: red light is on 
- Full state: red light is off
- Working status: blue light

Full charge usage time

- This electric fan charge needs about 3 hours
- The first level (low speed) using time is about 3hours
- The second level (middle speed) using time is about 2hours
- The third level (high speed) using time is about 1hours

Clip function

The base comes with a clip function.

Product keeper

- After the purchase of products, please charge more than 2 hours before use.
- Charge every three months to avoid damage to the battery. 
- Do not allow children aged 0-10 to use this product alone.

Configuration

- 1 electric fan, 1 USB cable, 1 operation manual.
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The cover is easy to clean

Take the cover counterclockwise and put the cover
clockwise.
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INSTRUCTIE HANDLEIDING
TAFELVENTILATOR MET KLEM
8520950

BO-CAMP.COM NL-5126 PT 4

Product specificatie

Product naam:  Bo-Camp Tafelventilator met klem Flex
Product materialen:  ABS / PP PC
Productgewicht:  305gr
Accu spanning:  3,7 V / 1200 mAh
Batterij capaciteit:  1200 mAh
Ingangsstroomspanning: DC5V / 600mA
Nominaal vermogen:  5W
Werk vermogen:  3.7V / 1A
Product afmetingen:  97 x 128 x 360 mm
Gehanteerde norm:  GB4706.27- 2008

Gebruiksaanwijzing

De ventilator beschikt over 3 snelheden: 
1. druk één keer op de windknop om de lage snelheid te starten
2. druk nogmaals op de windknop om de gemiddelde snelheid te starten
3. druk nogmaals op de windknop om de hoge snelheid te starten
4. druk nogmaals op de windknop om de ventilator uit te zetten
(Het apparaat schakelt automatisch uit, wanneer het batterij voltage lager is van 2.9V

LED indicator

- Oplaadstatus: rood lampje brandt
- Volledig opgeladen: rood lampje is uit
- In werking: blauw lampje brandt

Gebruiksduur

- Het volledig opladen duurt 3 uur
- De gebruiksduur op stand 1 (lage snelheid) is  +/- 3 uur
- De gebruiksduur op stand 2 (gemiddelde snelheid) is  +/- 2 uur
- De gebruiksduur op stand 3 (hoge snelheid) is  +/- 1 uur

Klem functie

In de voet zit en klem zodat de ventilator bijvoorbeeld op een 
tafelrand geklemd kan worden.

Behoud

- Laad het product na aankoop eerst tenminste 2 uur op voordat u het gebruikt.
- Laad het product eens in de 3 maanden op om schade aan de accu te voorkomen.
- Laat kinderen onder de 10 jaar het product altijd onder toezicht gebruiken. 

Inhoud

1 ventilator, 1 USB-kabel, 1 handleiding.
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Draai het beschermkapje tegen de klok in om het te 
ontgrendelen. Haal het er vervolgens uit.
Maak het vervolgens schoon en plaats het terug. 
Draai het met de klok mee totdat het borgt.
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Reiniging


